Hiap Teck Venture Berhad (“HTVB”); and Chinaco Investment Pte. Ltd. (“Chinaco”).

Shanxi Jianlong has designated its sister company, Jianlong Holdings Sdn. Bhd. (“JHSB”) for its

entitlement to the proposed Rights Issue of ESSB.  JHSB is a 100%-owned indirect subsidiary

company of Beijing Jianlong Heavy Industry Group Co. Ltd (“Beijing Jianlong”), the ultimate

holding company of the Jianlong Group.

The subscription to ESSB’s Rights Issue is as follows:

 Shareholders

Subscription

(RM)

Subscription

(%)

1a

1b

Shanxi Jianlong

JHSB

-

134,160,000

-

68.8

2 HTVB 53,235,000 27.3

3 Chinaco 7,605,000 3.9

 TOTAL 195,000,000 100.0

The change in the shareholdings of ESSB before and after the subscription is as set out in the table

below:

 Shareholders Shareholdings

BEFORE

Share

Subscription

(No. of

Shares)

(%)

Share

Subscription

(No. of

Shares)

Shareholdings

AFTER

Share

Subscription

(No. of

Shares)

(%)

1a

1b

Shanxi Jianlong

JHSB

1,588,000,000

-

68.8

-

-

137,600,000

1,588,000,000

137,600,000

1,725,600,000

63.3

5.5

68.8

2 HTVB 630,000,000 27.3 54,600,000 684,600,000 27.3

3 Chinaco 90,000,000 3.9 7,800,000 97,800,000 3.9

 Total 2,308,000,000 100.0 200,000,000 2,508,000,000 100.0

9

11. Significant events (Cont’d)

Upon completion of the Rights Issue, ESSB’s issued and fully paid-up share capital will be increased

as follows:

The rationale for the Rights Issue is to strengthen ESSB’s capital base and the gross proceeds of

RM195,000,000 will be utilised for capital expenditure, including the 1450 mm Hot Rolling Mill

and working capital requirements.

12. Changes in the composition of the Group

There were no significant changes in the composition of the Group as at the date of this report,